FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





Media Fort Wayne Museum of Art

Vice President & COO Amanda Shepard 260-422-6467, ext. 322 amanda.shepard@fwmoa.org Wells Fargo
Heather Meyer
515-322-7125
Heather.Meyer@wellsfargo.com
@MeyHeatherWF

Fort Wayne Museum of Art receives Wells Fargo grant

\$75,000 grant will support programs for underserved audiences

FORT WAYNE, IND., June 25, 2019 –The Fort Wayne Museum of Art is pleased to announce the receipt of a \$75,000 grant from Wells Fargo & Company. The funds support socially responsible programs that target the community's underserved audiences.

The funding will give students an opportunity to tour the museum, attend orientation classes, participate in the Scholastic Art and Writing Awards exhibition through the Pre-K to 12 education programs, or join the Hope Gap Project, a program for creative inner-city high school students. Each year, 8,000 Indiana students participate in the School Tour program, which offers docent educator-led museum tours that correlate with state curricular standards.

The grant also will help fund the year-round Meet Me at Fort Wayne Museum of Art program, the year-round bilingual tours, and the fall events for Day of the Dead (Dia de los Muertos) activities. In partnership with the Alzheimer's Association Greater Indiana Chapter, the Meet Me at Fort Wayne Museum of Art program enables adult patrons with early-stage Alzheimer's disease and other forms of early-stage dementia to experience the visual arts in a format that meets their needs. "The Fort Wayne Museum of Art adds so much value to our community," said Timothy Poppens, complex manager for Wells Fargo Advisors. "These programs continue to enrich the quality of life for so many while offering ongoing arts education for youth, seniors and everyone in between. We are extremely proud to support this important humanities icon in our city."

"We are honored, again, to be awarded this significant support by our longtime corporate partner, Wells Fargo Bank. Together, we will provide valuable and much needed programming to thousands of underserved children, adults, and seniors in the region," said Charles Shepard, president & CEO of the Fort Wayne Museum of Art.

About the Fort Wayne Museum of Art

Founded in 1888, the Fort Wayne Museum of Art is Northeast Indiana's leading visual arts institution. The museum regularly exhibits nationally acclaimed artists and features a permanent collection including works by Mark di Suvero, Andy Warhol, and Kara Walker. FWMoA is committed to the collection, preservation, and presentation of American and related art, in an effort to engage, educate, and add value to the lives of broad and diverse audiences throughout the community and region. The museum is a funded partner of Arts United of Greater Fort Wayne and receives support from the Indiana Arts Commission and the National Endowment for the Arts. www.fwmoa.org

About Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.9 trillion in assets. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, investment and mortgage products and services, as well as consumer and commercial finance, through 7,700 locations, more than 13,000 ATMs, the internet (wellsfargo.com) and mobile banking, and has offices in 33 countries and territories to support customers who conduct business in the global economy. With approximately 262,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in the United States. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked No. 29 on Fortune's 2019 rankings of America's largest corporations. News, insights and perspectives from Wells Fargo are also available at Wells Fargo Stories.

About Wells Fargo Advisors.

With \$1.6 trillion in client assets as of March 31, 2019, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 13,828 full-service financial advisors and referrals from 5,306 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC as of March 31, 2019. Wellsfargoadvisors.com